Spare Parts List
Katalog nahradnich dild

Verze 04.2011

(GJARUDAN

GARUDAN GBH-3010G

@ anita

ANITA B s.r.o.
Hliniky 2068

680 01 Boskovice
Czech Republic

tel: +420 516 454 774,+420 516 453 496
fax: +420 516 452 751
e-mail: info@anita.cz



mailto:info@anita.cz

£
@
=
4]
L
Q
Q
s
>
C
Q
(8]
Qo
£
A=
Q
©
=

[l

]




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parta = Q'ty :
: Period
A-1 CAB-AAQ00700 Arm ot 1
A-2 CAB-ABO00801 Bed Hl= 1
A=3 CMB-LA003101 Face Plate o gt 1
A-4 CMB-FC001400 Face Plate Gasket oozl 1
A-5 DSC-BFO03100 Screw (11/64”, n=40) S EH-pAL 4
A-8 CMB-LADO3000 Rear Cover =of 7 1
A-7 CMB-FC001500 Rear Cover Gaskat T A 2 1
A-8 DSC-BFD03100 Screw (11/84", n=40) FHHY Tt} 2
A-9 DSC-BJO00200 Screw (11/64”, n=40) o M EHUALB 4
A-10 CMB-LAG02700 Top Cover SR 1
A-11 CMB-FC001600 Top Cover Gasket HEH T 1
A=12 DSC-BF0O03100 Scrow (11/64”, n=40) SUE #uA 8
A-13 CMB-LAQ00800 Thread Take Up Lever Cover 277 Hi 1
A-14 DSC-BJO00300O Scraw (9/64”, n=40} A 7| e F Al 1
A-15 CMB-LAQ02600 Motor Cover e H 1
A-186 DSC-HROODOOO Motor Cover Support Bar(9/327, n=40) |2 #B X|X|& 1
A-17 DSC-BFO01200 Screw (117647, n=40) e Hud HLpAL 6
A-18 CMB-LAQ07000 Upper Thread Trimmer Arm Cover APAFE gf A 1
A-18 DSC-BFD03100 Screw (11/64”, n=40) SEAFE FHuf F LA 3
A-20 CMB-LAC0OB900 Pause Switch Cover Ak A9 A HH 1
A-21 DSC-BFO03100 Scraw (11/647. n=40) HlAF AQdx] A ELLA 3
A-22 CMB-LAGO2800 Hook Cover E5{H 1
A-23 DPN-ADO05300 Hook Cover Shaft ZHE = 1
A-24 DSC-CAQD1700 Screw (15/64", n=28) DA = FHLEAL 1
A-26 DSP-ADO0030C Hook Cover Spring Plate 238 AZF o 1
A-27 DSN-AADD0300 NUt {11764, n=40) ZHW ATY B UE 2
A-28 DWS-AAD01100 Washer T oot 2
A-29 DSC-BU000200 Screw (11/64", n=40) ZHH AZ G EpAd 2
A-30 DPN-AA001200 Bed Hinge Shaft Hc BlA 5 2
A-31 CST-BB001200 Bed Hinge Plate Hi= &) gHE 2
A-32 DWS-AADD1500 Washer Hi = BIA] 2 9pA 4
A-33 PSC-AC002000 Scraw (MEXP1.0) B BIX] 2y DHLEAL 4
A-34 CST-BB001100 Bed Hinge Bracket Hi = BX) =222 2
A-35 PSC-AC001800 Bolt (M10xL70) Hi= BlA] 2l 0N =2E 4
A-36 DWS-AADC2000 Spring Wahser = SIX 22tz ok 4
A—37 PWS-CADC0300 Wahser B = BIX| =2l ofM 8
A-38 PSN-AAD00300 Nut {M10xP1.5) o= Bl Hep ad UE 4
A-39 PSC-AC002900 Screw (MBxP1.0) = Blx| = FHipa 2
A-40 CST-FFR00300Q Hinge Rubber EnEs 2
A-41 Safety Plate Ass'y SIE T ) 1Set
A-42 CMB-BJ000900 Safely Plate QHE 1
A-43 DSC~-BJO00200 Screw (11/64”, n=40) U BE FLEAL 1
A-d4 DWS—AADD0500 Washer QM 2
A-45 DSN=AA001200 Nut {11/64 7 | n=40) HE 3
A-46 DSC-HDO0D100 Safety Plate Spring Hook ciEEE A2 g 20| 1
A-47 DSN-AADDOA00 Nut HE 1
A-48 DSP-AC000100 Safety Plate Spring gk 1
A-49 CMB-BB002200 Safety Plate Bracket ohM e =2l 1
A-50 CMB-BG0O00100 Safsty Plate Holder ORI 2 1
A-51 DWS-AADT4400 Washer Q1N B BO oM 1
A-52 DSC-FAD0D100 Safety Plate Screw (11/64”, n=40) QHEEE ShtpAt 1
A-53 DSC-BJO00200 Screw (11/64”, n=40) OFM 2R ) F LA} 2
A-54 CST-FDO01400 Bed Support Rubber H = WE e 2
A-55 DSC-FAD03000 Bed Support Rubber Screw (11/647, n=40)  [B = L& 2 ChpAL g
A-56 GP-009283-02 G Model Sticker (Genernal) 28 A7 (YEER) 1
A=57 GP-008264-02 K |Model Sticker (knit) 25 AElH (LIESR) 1
A-E8 Caution Sticker A0 AElF 1




&
&
=
©
£
o
Q
=
P
B
o
ad]
Q@
g
£
o
©
=

2| F 2




: N!}er

 Applied

Ref. No|  Parts No.  Name of Paris = T Dy}
- - ‘ : . _ Period
A-61 EP-000191-00 Pause Switch (Set) A A R](Z) 1Set
A-62 DPK-CB001200 Cutter Driving Arm Shaft Rubber Cap HE{ T E ¢ & DFop 2
A-63 DPK-CB000200 Face Plate Rubber Cap g nRap 1
A-B4 DPK-CB001100 Rubber Cap 21 2aizy 2
A-65 DPK-CB000800 Rubber Cap D2l 9
A-66 DPK-CB000200 Rubber Cap B 2oy 1
A-67 DPK-CA000600 Rubber Cap a7y 3
A-68 CLB-BGDO1300 Code Holder A FEgo] A 1
A-63 DSC-BADL0200 Screw (9/64", n=40) ZEHO0] A 1
A-70 DTC-AHO00200 Code Holder 8 3= Fol B 3
A-71 CST-FDO00700 Rubber Hl S sIX| 2|2 Bra n R 2
A-72 01-0680M~-300G ‘Warning Sign Sticker HE EA| AR 3
A-73 01-061M-300G Threading Diagram A7) ehix 1
A-74 01-045R-300G Rubber Cap 280 1
A-75 GP-018205-00 CE Mark CEot3 1
A-78 CA-000711-01 Cable AR x Aol 1
A-77 CA-000712-01 Cable HE| 2ol 8 1
A-78 PTG-AHDO0400 Cable Holder(10N) HolE =] 10N 2
A-79 PTC-AHO00500 Cable Holder(3N) HolE &0 3N 1
A-80 91-001M-1200 Caution Sticker 2 TAE[FA 1
A-81 DPK-CAD00400 Rubber Cap L2 el fEEaS pFopy 1




Upper Shaft Mechanism

&5 2




Assembly

Ret. No. Parts No. Note Name of Paris = o Oty -
B-1 CUS-KC000100 Upper Shaft M3 1
B-2 CUS-DABOOBO0 Link Cam 23 1
B-3 DWS-AA003060 Washer EER L i
B-4 DSC-BJO0OT100 Screw (9/32”, n=28} o3 FEHUA 1
B-5 DSC-BJ0OGRB00 Screw A (15/64”, n=28) 3 EALA 1
B-8 DSGC-CB001000 Screw B {1/47, n=40} 23 Y ELIALB 2
B-7 PSR-AAD00100 Upper Shaft C-Ring 45 c-g 1
B-8 PBR-AA000100 Upper Shaft Bearing(R) (B302ZZNR) o5 % oY (B302ZZNR) 1
B-9 DBS-DBOC1500 Upper Shaft Bushing {F) A E By 1
B-10 DBS-DAD0O7000 Upper Shaft Bushing (M) A5 s 0 1
B-11 DCE-AA0D1000 Upper Shaft Callar A 7hE) 2
B-12 DSC-CRO0G500 Screw (157647, n=28) A5 Fhe} EfAb 4
B-13 DMT-AAD0200 Main Shalt Motor F= RE 1
B-14 PSC-AC000100 Screw (M5XP0.8) F= o] FitA} 4
B-15 DWS-CADC0100 Spring Washer TE By AT UM 4
B-16 DWS-AAQD0600 Washer F5 28] HoM 4
BAT DCR-ADQ00100 Upper Shaft Coupling o= HEY 1
B-18 PSG-CB000100 Screw (MBxL8) M5 HEF FHLpAl (MB=LE) 4
B-19 DPL-BD000800 Upper Shaft Timming Pulley 45 slolgy 8 1
B-20 DSR-AKO00100 Upper Shaft Timming Pulley Fixing Ring |45 Elo|Y g ndE 2
B-21 DSC-CB000400 Screw (1/4”. n=40) AHEE10)Y) Z8) DAEA} 2
B-22 PET-8D000400 Upper Shaft Belt 4= 0|y s 1
B-23 CUS-BE000200 Idler Base Ass'y olol= 2 ol A{x) 1Set
B-24 Idier Base oio] S2f Hoj~ 1
B-25 Idler Shaft ollED % 1 e
B-26 CUS-CG000200 Idier o0 S 1
B-27 DSC~AADQO700 Screw (1/4”, n=28) ool S8 & Fital 1
B-28 DWS-AA002900 Washer (09-025W-8270) otolEaf & FuiAl 2hM 1
B-29 PSR-AB000300 Idler C-Ring (@30) o0l & C-H(32Z30) 2
B-30 PBR-AAQ08100 Idler Bearing olo| £ Mo 1
B-31 PSC-ACDO1200 Screw (MBxP1.0) OOl &) B O]~ F-pA 2
B-32 DWS-AABD1500 Washar 0j0| 58] o]~ ELIAL 944 2
B8-33 DPL-BD00C700 Idler Timming Pulley otol &2 Eojdl E2f 1
B-34 CLS-KF000300 ldler Timming Pulley Shaflt Ol0|E ] EHolY B2 & 1
B-35 DCL-BBOO06DO Idler Timming Pulley Shaft Coliar olo| &2 Eojg E2| F Fhet 1
B-38 PBR-AAQ01700 |dier Pulley Bearing olo| Sl =22 Hlo|E B
B-37 PSR-ABO00400 Idier Pulley C-Ring (@20) olo| 52 22| C-F (28 H22) 2
B-38 DSC-CBO005A0 Screw {15/84”, n=28) ool Eel & FHubAl 2
B-39 DPK-CA000700 Upper Shaft Rubber Cap A= n2apl 1
B-40 CUS-gFn00200 Bobbin Winder Driving Wheael AN P 8 1
B-41 DSC-CARO0B0C Serew {11/64”, n=40) A7 RE E A g
B-42 CNB=BF000700 Needie Bar Holder Hhst £0] ki
B-43 CNB-CD000300 Needie Bar Holder Slide Block His0) &0 SefolE 25 &
B-44 DSC-BACO1000 Screw {11/64", n=40) HisT 20] E LA} 2
B-45 CZG-BC000200 Needle Bar Frame Ass’y Hi=0 =efof(=) 1Set
B-46 CZG-BC000200 Neadle Bar Frame Hish =g 1
B-47 DBS-DA006201 Needle Bar Frame Bushing vistl =g %4 2
B-48 Stopper AEH 1 B-45
B-49 CZG-CDoon100 Needle Bar ZigZag Guide Block s X T4 el B2 !
B-50 DPEN-ADOO3800 Needle Bar Frame Shaft Hist =g & 1
B-51 DSC-CB000900 Screw {15/64", n=28) dhstl saigl 5 Fi-pAl 1
B-52 AZG-PS000300 Needle Bar Frame Guide (Sef) distl Faiel 20l (=) 18et
B-53 CZG-BJ000400 Needle Bar Frame Guide disol #ef 7loi= 1
Beb4 CZG-KFO00100 Guide Shaft = 5 1
B-55 DSC-CBO00900 Screw (15/64”, n=28) st Syl 710| = FHuAL 1
B8-56 CNB-KAQ0D700 Needle Bar dHs Y 1
B-57 CNB-HK000900 Needle Bar Thread Guide disrl Alohy 1




E
2
=
©
£
3]
)
=
s
©
£
w
.
@
o
o




; ~ Name of Parts

Assémb%y

Ret. No.|  PartaNo. | Note & A Uy No
B-538 DSC-BFD00100 Screw (1/8”, n=44) gl FHupAL 1
B-59 Needie Hi= 1
B-60 CZG-BJ000300 Needie Bar Guide Ehso gl 1
8-61 PSC-ACO01500 Serew (M4xPQ.7) HHsL) eh EupAl 1
B-62 CZG-BK000200 Needie Bar Frame s Fol AER 1
B-63 DSC-BJO00400 Screw (11/64", n=40) St Falg] AR EupA} 2
B-64 PSC-CB000500 Stopper Screw A (M4x 118} AT AL A 2
B-65 PSN-AADO01200 Stopper Screw A Nut (M4} AEi AL A HE 1
B-66 DSC-CB0O00900 Stopper Screw B AET LAl B 1
B-67 DSN-AAQ00400 Stopper Scraw B Nut AEL LHAB HE 1
B-68 DBS-DAQO7200 Bushing St F% U5 24 1
B-69 A8-005328-00 Thread Take-up Lever Ass’y A7 7| {Set) 1
B-7C CTH-HJ001000 Thread Take-up Lever Al 7] 1
B-71 CTH-CJ000700 Needla Bar Crank shst) 333a 1
B-72 CTH-CBO0060C Thread Take-up Lever Crank A7 YA 1
B-73 PER-BA000600 Needle Bearing for B=74 Hhet 333 vo| 5 Hljolg 1
B-74 PBR-BA000B00 Neadle Bearing for B-75 AlFi7| 3W 3 ColE Hoig i
B-75 CTH-CC000500 Needle Bar Grank Rod gl 3Y3 EE 1
B-76 08S008S-306H Screw slet) 3Y8 2= EUA 1
B-77 DPN-BC0O00900 Thread Take-up Lever Crank Shait Hifz| 285 = 1
B-78 DSC~CALDO100 Screw (15/64 » , n=28) Aaj7| A A & Falal 1
B-79 CNB-BK000200 Needle Bar Crank Rod Guide il 3Wa X oojs 1
B-80 DSC-BA001500 Screw A (11/64 7, n=40) sl AME 2= J10{S FHLiALA 1
B-§1 DSC-BAQ01100 Screw B {11/64 ¢, n=40} sl=t) A3 RS 70| BIALB 2
B-82 DGR-AC000800 Hand Puliey Driving Gear HEE2] 75 210 1
B8-83 DSC-CBO00400 Serew (1/4 % n=40) BELIA} 4
B-84 PPK-BAD00100 O-Ring O-&{p15) 1




=
2
=
@
=
o
Q
=
ﬂ
®
N
)
e
o
=
o
-

=X
_x_._n

s, S
110




Ret. No|  Parts No. | Note Name of Parts B - el il
- : Periad
-1 CLS-KC001100 Low Shaft Bh% 1
Cc-2 DPL-BD001600 Low Shatt Puiley stE 2 1
c-3 DSC-CBO00500 Screw (15/64”, n=28) 515 22| FLtAl 2
c-4 PBR-AADD3100 Low Shaft Bearing{R) st & viofg 1
2= DCL-AAD03200 Low Shaft Collar 5HE 2t} 1
C-6 DSC-CBO00700 Screw (11/64”, n=40) 5h= Fie "Lpa 2
c-7 CLB-JCO00300 Low Shaft (M) 5 ERY 1
c-8 DSC-CBO000500 Screw {15/64", n=28) a5 54 Frial 1
C-9 CLB-CNO00100 Oil Pump Piston 29 EHE gAS 2
C-10 DSP-AAQ01800 Oil Pump Piston Spring U WE GiAE Ang 2
C-11 DSC-BFO04600 Oli Pump Piston Cap Screw(1/4”, n=40) |2¢ H= GjAE op7jipr} 2
c-12 DPK-CAD01400 Cap tor Low Shaft Bushing{M) st 224 opj 4
c-13 CLB-JP000100 Low Shaft (M) Nipple s SR VB 4
C-14 DBS-DA008901 Low Shaft (F) sh5 R4 1
C-15 CLB-JFO00800 Low Shaft (F) Nipple A sk DA L EA 1
C-16 CLB-JFO00100 Low Shaft (F) Nipple B 3= R4 CEB 1
C-17 DSC—-CBO00500 Screw (15/64", n=28) SHE M4 FLIA] 1
c=18 CLS~BFO00100 Hook Joint Z xolE il
Cc-19 CLB-JL003200 Hook Joint Lubrication Falt = x0E g7 & 1
C-20 DEC-CBO0O0500 Screw (15/64", n=28) = Eel= LA 4
C-21 CHK-HH000500 Hook Holder 2 &6 1
c-22 DSC-BFO07500 Screw (11/64", n=40) Zkat #ol Bipat 2
C-23 CLB-JL003200 Lew Shaft Bearing(F) Lubrication Felt ISR 2R EE 1
C-24 07-0048-300G Oil Adjusting Screw (9/32”, n=28) /Y T LA 1
C-25 Q7-0275-300G Oif Adjusting Screw Nut (9/32”,.n=28) FE =Y UE i
C-26 07-0265-300G Oil Adjusting Stud Screw (8/647, n=40)  |F& =& ChLjAl 1
C-27 07-0255-300G Oil Adjusting Rubber Nut St xH 7 HE 1
C-28 07-028C-300G Hook Bushing Felt Presser Plate ERYH EE SEW 1
C-29 GHK-HADCO800 Hook Ass'y Zhab(z=) 1Set
£-30 CHK-HB0C0500 Bobbin =L 1
c-31 CHK-HCO000800 Bobbin Case Ass'y 2 HojA(x) 1Set
£-32 CLS-BJ000200 Low Shaft Collar Cover 55 7i2) 24 1
£33 DSC-BAQOOB0O Screw (9/14”, n=40) sh& Fte} 2 Al 2
C-34 DWS-AADQ7200 Washer =15¢} 1
C-35 DBS-DA00B000 Low Shaft Bearing Holder ShS oy & 1
C-36 DSC-CB000500 Screw [SM5.95-28) shs wlolg 20 Al 3
=37 PBR-AAQ03200 Bearing(6002Z7) o & 1




=
87
2
©
&
o
(¥}
=
s
@
om
.
Q
1
o
o
a




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q'ty .
- ; : - Pericd
D-1 DGR-AF000600 Presser Driving Arm FEMN & otgt 1
D-2 PSC-AC001200 Fixing Bolt (MBXP1.0} A FEU PS5 ol IHEE A 2
D-3 PSC-ACO02900 Fixing Bolt (M6XP1.0) B FEY DHE2EQ 2
D-4 DGR-AAD02000 Presser Drive Gear 8 F&571¢ 1
D-5 DSC-CBOOOE00 Screw (11/64”, n=40) FEH FE2Y DB LpA 2
D-6 CPM-BK000100 Guide Bracket 2H0|= =2 1
D-7 PBR-FAC00800 Prasser Bar Guide Bracket Bearing SEO 2ol =2alF HolE ]
D-8 GPM-BJ000800 Bearing Halder Hog 20 1
D-9 PSC-AGO01500 Screw (M4xP0.7) Hlojg B0 D8 LEAL 1
D-10 CPM-KC000400 Guide Shaft t0j= = 2
D-11 DSC-CBO00700 Screw (M4) 2101 = & FHILAL 4
D-12 DPN-ADOC4400 Presser Driving Arm Support Shaft FEU TE o AXS 1
D-13 DWS-AABD2800 Washer FEU T8 o XX F oM 1
D-14 DSC-CB000500 Screw (16/647, n=28) FEN PS5 o AXE PFLAL 1
D-15 CPM-CC000200 Presser Bar Lift Connectng Rod SR 88 W g 1
D-16 DSC-FA006500 Stud for Presser Bar Lift Connectng Rod |FEBHSEHAFE S8 BlulAt 1
D-17 CPM-CLO00400 Roller for Presser Bar Lift Connectng Rod |F8BU &8 o/Z = E¢i 1
D-18 SC-0115-7400 Roller Nut FENSEHEEEE B8 HE i
D-19 DWS-AAQD6300 Roller Washer SEUHESEHHZRE 20 M 1
D-20 CPM-CM001000 Lifter Lever ZEhelit] 2]
D-21 DSC-FBO00900 Stud(A) for Lift Lever =2 i th-fAL (A) i
D-22 CPM-CLOO0500 Lifter Lever Roller(A) S8 e Fel(A) 1
D-23 DSC-FBOO1000 Stud{B) for Lift Lever 28 2t ThtA(B) 1
D-24 CPM~-CLO00B00 Lifter Lever Roller(B) =22 =8 (B) 1
D-25 DWS-AACD2100 Washer A =8 2lsl S (A) 24 1
D-26 DWS—-AACDE500 Washer B S8 e S (B) 2M 1
D-27 DSN-AAC00600 Nut 2 2jb] 83 LA HE 1
D-28 DPN-ADOC4500 Lifter Lever Shatt A 28 o = (A) 1
D-28 DSC-CBOG0500 Screw {15/64"n=08) 24 28 = (A) Huia 1
D-30 CPM-DF000200 Upper Thread Trmmer Driving Link AMAE BE B3 1
D-31 DPN-AAD04300 Lifter Lever 8haft =2 eyl = 2
O-g2 DWS-AAQ02900 Washer S8 oy F MM 1
D-33 PSR-AC000500 E-Ring =3 iy = E-3 1
D-34 DSC-CB000500 Screw (15/64", n=28) 2E din| 5 s 1
D-35 PSC-FAQ00100 Stud for Lifter Lever Shaft (3/167, n=32) |28 efit] ThtA} 3
D-36 CPB-BFO00501 Presser Bar Holder e #ot 1
D=37 DSC-BJO00600 Screw (15/64", n=28} TEH Eop At 1
D-38 CPM-CAOD0B00 Presser Bar Lifter Link +EU =8 g3 1
D-39 DSC-FADDE8GD Lifter Link Fixing Screw (3/16”, n=32) S8 g3 nH chfal 1
D-40 CPB-KBO0D100 Presser Bar S&U 1
D-41 DSP-AADD2900 Presser Spring U =Y AT 1
D-42 DSC-HA000100 Adjust Screw for Presser Foot (8/16%, n=20)} |=F2F &taf =X LiA} 1
D-43 DSN-CCe00100 Adjust Nut for Presser Bar (8/167, n=20) o9 &2f =8 LA HE 1
D-44 DBS-DA007900 Presser Bar Bushing FEU 24 1
D-45 CPE-BBOC0301 Presser Rollar Bracket THH S8 2ep 1
D-46 CPB-CLO00300 Presser Bracket Rollar SE 222 22 1
D-47 DSC-BFO03800 Screw (9/64”, n=40) SEU DFLIAL 1
D-48 PSR-AG0O00100 G-Ring oEE 1
D-49 CPB-GLOG0200 Presser Bar Rollar =2 28 1
D~-50 CPB-KF000300 Presser Bar Roliar Shaft +EU S8 & 1
D-51 DSC-CBO00500 Screw (15/64", n=28) Y B4 & g 1
0-52 CPB-BKO00100 Presser Bar Guide s ot 1
0-53 DSC-2J000200 Screw (11/64", n=40) SFEC ot DAL g
D-54 CPM-BBO0U400 Presser Bar Sensor Support FEO MM 2E 1
D-55 DSC-BB002900 Screw (3/64”, n=40) S 2ol MiA] ghE DELLAL 2
D-56 CPM-BJ000700 Presser Bar Sensor Plate FEA MAE 1
D-57 DSC-BACO0900 Screw (9/64”, n=40) SFE MM DELA ]




=
o
&
@
L
o
o]
=
S
@
o
b
)
7
0
o
Q.




Ref. No. Paris No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty fﬁﬁz’m&
D-58 PMT-BH000400 Presser Bar Driving Motor el #5 2g 1
D-59 PSC-ACO00800 Screw (MdxP0.7) CE0 TS DE T} 4
D-60 DWS—-AA001100 Washer b 4
D-61 CA-003414-00 Presser Bar Sensor Ass'y FEU MA (=) 1Set
D-62 WS-000424-00 \Washer SE S8 oA 1
D-63 CPB-KC000100 Pressure Adjusting Bar e THE 1

D-64

PSC-BD000700

Screw

=
&
o [
X

T







Assembly

Ref. No.|  Parts No. Note - Name of Parts & o3 Oty No
E-1 CZG-BA000200 Motor Base 2E Ho]A 1
E-2 PPN-AADGQ400 Position Pin ZXAH E 2
E-3 DSC-BF003100 Screw (3/167, n=32}) S2E oA DELEA} 4
E-4 PMT-BH0C00300 Zigzag Motor O BE 1
E<b PSC-ACD00800 Screw (M4 XP0.7) BE{ I8 LA} 4
E-8 DWS-AAD01100 Washer Sl X AL ofM 4
E~7 CZG-CM000200 Motor Lever HE 2 3
E-8 0SC~-CBO00500 Screw (15/64", n=28) D] ol EUEA} 2
E-9 DPN-ADOO3300 Motor Lever Shaft BE Y F 1
E-10 DSC-CBO00500 Screw (15/647, n=28} 2E u] 5 EHupA 1
E=i1 DWS-AAQ06300 Washer 2E oy £ 244 2
E-12 CZG-CCO00200 Zigzag Connecting Bod oo g 2= 1
E-13 DPN-AADD3700 Zigzag Connecting Rod Shaft oMo o 2= = 1
E-14 DSC-CB000500 Screw (15/64", n=28) Homa ¢d 22 5 Suial 1
Bl CZG~-CMD00300 Needie Bar Zigzag Lever (R) atsoh XA () 1
F-18 PSC-AC001200 Zigzag Lever Bolt (M6XP1.0) XM ey 2E 1
E=17 DWS-AA008200 Washer S R R | 1
E-18 AZG-PS000400 Needle Bar Oscillator Shaft Ass'y Histl @ ==(x) 1Set
E-19 CZG-KDO00200 Needle Bar Oscillator Shait distl o5& 1
E-20 CZG-CM000400 Needle Bar Zigzag Lever (F) SHSO A M F e e (H) 1
E-+81 DPN-ABO0GG200 Taper Pin HOolm EH Al 1
E=22 DBS-DBO01600 Needle Bar Oscillator Shaft Bushing {F)  |4Utsi] 952 M2N 1
E-23 DBS-DE001700 Needle Bar Oscillator Shaft Bushing (R) |PISE]l 285 F24 1
E-24 CZG-BJOD0500 Zigzag Sensor Bracket KT A B2l 1
E-25 DSC-BA001700 Screw (9/64”, n=40} KOO MM =ei2 Jipal 2
E-26 CA-003414-01 Zigzag Sensor Ass'y AlSAf o MM (=) 13st
E-27 CLB-BG001300 Code Holder IEF|(A) 1
E-28 DSC-BJ000200 Screw S 81X IH LAl 1
E-2¢ PSC-BD000700 Scraw MEA] ELFAL 1
E-30 DSC-BAQ01600 Screw 2 2l BipAb 1




£
@2
C
©
g o
Q
Q
=
(@)
=
fa
Q
2
(o]
il
o
Q
7))
(4]
2
D
(a'd
©
0]
e
=
T

\).\,/\ TR
/ 3 ..4":\:\si..l.'|l..r/
FY




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Qty .
- L | Perjod
F-1 DSD-AAL0T400 Thread Felease Solenoid Ass'y Hesd| &4 0|=(x) 15et
F-2 Solenoid Link Connecting Pin 29| c0jE Za HHm 1
F=3 DSC-ACO000500 Screw (M3xP0.5) A=F7] &dl =0|E FLpAl 2
F—4 CTR-BB000500 Thread Release Solenoid Bracket Mzx7l & =0lE BajFl 1
=& DSC-BJ000200 Screw {11/64”, n=40} =epp oA AL 2
F-6 CTR-BJ001260 Link Guide Plate 23 Jlojem 3
F=7 PSC-AC002100 Fixing Bolt A0 M THEE(MAXLE) 1
F—8 CTR-GAD0O0700 Thread Release Solenoid Link x| sdeol= ga i
F-9 DSC-FAD0B600 Screw {11/64”, n=40) Aef] S e0ls BACEA 1
F-10 DSP-AAD03000 Thread Releass Solenoid Spring HEFI] Srfrols Ang 1
F=11 CTR-FB000200 Thread Release Solenoid Rubber HeF7] &He0lE 27 1
F-12 CTR-CCO00600 Thread Release Connecting Rod Al=FI| HARE 1
F=13 DSC-FAD08700 Stud T FRE ChAl i
F—14 CMB-HK003200 Thread Guide with Two Hole g al2do) i
F=15 DSN-AADCG700 Fixing Nut SR AlZio] BHUE 1
F—18 CMB-HK001500 Thread Guide with Three Hole ef Alehy (&) 1
F-17 DSC-BF002200 Screw (11/64"n=40} g dohy (A) BRI 1
F-18 40-124A-300G Sub Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y Bx AxE Ex{X) 1Set
F-18 40-224A-300G Sub Thread Tension Adjusting Shatt 2z Axd B = q
F—20 CTA-HLO00100 Thread Guide Disk Al el & A 2
F-21 CTA-BJ000200 Sub Guide Disk Presser Plate Aol FA FFE 1
F=22 CTA-BDOGG300 Spring Cover AT b 1
F=23 GP-014851-00 Sub Thread Tension Adjusting Spring k. Yol o flaied 1
F-24 CTA=BN000200 Stopper for Thread Tension Adjusting Sping  [E=E 2O FA| A58 A g1 1
F~2b DEN-CD00G100 MNut Bx AxH Az HE i
F-28 DPN-AA004900 Thread Release Pin Mz A=A EE 1
F=27 AS-0105684-01 Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y T AzEaE 2(=E) 18et
F-28 4080028-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Body + dz=g 3z &4 1
F-29 CTA-HMO000100 Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft FAZE MR B 1
F-30 DSC-CAQ00200 Screw (9/64”, n=40} F Mlzd 2R & FejAl 2
F-31 DSP-BB0G0400 Thread Takerup Lever Spring ALY 2] ST 1
F=32 CTA-HLODO100 Thread Guide Disk A ohdf FHA 2
F=33 CTA-BJOO0200 Thread Guide Disk Presser Plate Hohl A FEE 1
F-34 DSP-BADO1400 Thread Tension Adjusting Spring FATH X AXY 1
F-35 CTA-BN000200 Stopper for Thread Tension Adjusting Spring  [&1&/2 =8 AT g AET 1
F—36 DSN-CD000700 Nut AEM Ax HE 1
F-37 40-026P-300G Thread Release Pin MezI2l H 1
F-38 DSC-CBo00500 Screw (16/64"'n=28) T HEE FA (E) AL 1
F-39 CMB-HK003100 Arm Thread Guide e dohd Hoj 1
F-40 CMB-HKO00600 Thread Guide (R) Al oh i {) 1
F-d1 DSC-BAODC100 Screw (9/647, n=40) A OhY T FAL 1
F-42 CMB-HK000100 Thread Guide (L) A O (E) 1
F-43 D8C-BACOO100 Screw {3/6847, n=40) A phl IE AL 1
F-44 CMB=HK004800 Thread Guide (L) Alohiyl (8D 1
F-45 DSC-BA000100 Screw (8/64", n=40) Aok TRLLAL 1
F-46 40-128A-300G Sub Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y(L) Rz dxd as{siiz) 18et
F-47 CTA-HM001000 Sub Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft (L) [¥Z A=8 Ixl(sh= 1
F-48 CTA-HLO00100 Thread Guide Disk Aok Al 2
F-49 CTA-BJ000200 Threadk Guide Disk Presser Plate Aokl A =BT 1
F-50 CTA-BDO0O0100 Cover for Sub Thread Tension Adiusting Spring | % 2= A== EIEX|(8h)~ = 8 F{H| i
F4B1 110825P-B001 Sub Thread Tension Adjusting Spring Bx M=) A2 4
F-52 Callar for Sub Thread Tension Adiusting Spring |2 2 A ZE M FX[(ShA 2 Z i} i
F-53 CTA-BJO00100 Stopper for Sub Thread Tension Adjusting Spring | A8 =8 ~ =28 (sh~51H 1
F-54 11069PM-ADO1 Mut Px AxE ER|(E) HE 1
F-55 CTA-BJO00400 Thread Detecting Plate Guide Al ZER| T Qb 1
F~55 CTA-BNODO100 Thread Detecting Plate Ring Al ZEX[E 1
EEEY DSC-BGODO100 Screw (9/64”, n=40) Al X E ) HLAL 1




E
b2
&
@
&
3]
Q
=
o
=
-
o
=
o
el
o3
Q
)
&
Q
)
(1
el
@
@
L
£
P




Ref. No Parts No. Note Name of Parts & Qly App_ﬂm
: : ol | Period

F-58 CA-000822-00 Thread Detecting Plate & ZhA q
F-b9 DTC-AH000300 Holder for Thread Detecting Line Al ZEXIM Eo| 1
F—80 PSC-BD000400 Screw (M5x%P0.8) A XA EO] FLAL 1
F-81 GMB-B.J002500 Upper Thread Guide Plate 4 ehfr 1
F-82 CTR-CM000501 Tension Release Driving Lever BE A =F7] 20 1
F-63 PSC-AC001500 Screw (M4 xP0.7) L5 Hold B2 Fital i
F-84 DEC-CB000500 Screw (15/64”, n=28) Sl EH il = FHuat 2
F-65 CTR-KC000100 Shaft for Upper Thread Adjusting Lever  |Zl & =F & FtA 1
-66 DPK-BAOCD400 O-Ring SIA =M s & nRe 2
-67 CTR-CM000400 Tension Release Driving Plate EE A 55 HE® L
F-68 CTR-CM000200 Upper Thread Adjusting Lever (A} FAl =F g|ui(A) 1
F-69 DSC-FAL02800 Stud Screw for {11/64"n=40) S& &H eui(A) ehal 1
F=70 CTR-CM000300 Upper Thread Adjusting Lever (B} Sial =H #ui(B) 1
F-71 DSC-BF002200 Screw (11/84"n=40) e EE 2 6i(B) Bt 1
F-72 DWS-AADD5800 Washer FA EE A 6{(B) oM 1
FL78 DPN-AA004400 Thread Guide Pin &l ohfiE 1
F-74 CTR-FB000100 Rubber Washer EEl O | 1
F-75 DSN-AADO1 100 Nut HE 1
78 40-043P-300G Pin HEse H 1




Upper Thread Trimmer Mechanism

g




Assembiy

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Qty N
G-1 CUT-KF000100 Upper Thread Trimmer Hinge Shaft MALE SIS 1
G-2 DCL-AAD03000 Upper Thread Trimmer Hinge Shaft Collar [4FAIE BIXIZ 712} 1
G=3 DSC-CB000700 Screw (M5XP0.8) AAE BIXH 7} Hi-pAL 2
G-4 DPK-GB000100 Upper Thread Trimmer Hinge Shaft Rubber Cap ArAME BlXis afopy 1
G-5 DWS-AB0O00100 Washer ALAVE 2fBf 9kM 1
G-8 D8C-FADBDG800 Stud Screw for Upper Thvead Trimmer Lever{15/84°, =28} |&/AIE 2fj&] 8 THpA} 2
G-7 CUT-CM000200 Upper Thread Trimmer Laver AAE ebt 1
G-8 CUT-BJO00200 Upper Thread Trimmer Laver Stopper AAFE i AT 1
G-9 CUT-BJ0D0300 Upper Thread Trimmer Lever Return Plate [AA[E e 2|81 1
G-10 DCL-BAG0OQ700 Upper Thread Trimmer Lever Collar HAHE it Fla) 2
G-11 DSC-BFO03800 Screw (8/64", n=40) LA Sfib] 2] B F AL 2
G-12 DSP-ABOO1700 Upper Thread Trimmer Lever Extension Spring |&ATE 2fit] ol & ~ =g 1
G-13 CUT-BJODOBCO Spring Holder Piate A Ao 1
G-14 DSC-BAOOOSO0 Screw (8/64”, n=40) ADg 2oiE FHLpAL 1
G-15 DSP-AB001800 Upper Thread Trmmer Extension Spring  [&ALE Q12 A D F 2
G-16 CUT-BJO00400 Upper Thread Trimmer Setting Plate AAPE Mg E 1
Gy DSC-FG000400 Roller Support Screw (3/16”, n=32) S XA] ghtpa} 1
G-18 DSN-AACODE00 Roller Support Screw Nut (3/167, n=32) [S2 XX GH-fAl L& 1
G-19 DWS-AAD00800 Rolier Support Screw Washer 2 Mx PipAr ey 2
G-20 PSC-AC006600 Setting Plate Screw (M5XL10) AR F LAl (MEXL10) 1
G-21 CUT-NB0O0100 Upper Thread Trimmer Fixing Mes APALRL D RO A 1
G-22 CUT-NAQGO100 Upper Thread Trimmer Moving Mes AMAE SHA 1
G-23 CUT-BJOGO500 Upper Thread Tenslon Plate AARE Fredm 1
G-24 D5C-FDO00500 Scraw (1/87, n=40) of] A TEIET-FA} 1
G-25 DPK-CAG01200 Upper Thread Stopper Rubber HAE AED AP 1
G-26 DSC-BFO07500 Scraw (11/64", n=40} ARALA DAL oA~ ElLLAL 1
G-27 DWS-AAQ00600 Washer HAVE 0% o~ 9 1
G-28 PWS-CA001600 Spring Washer AR D MA ATE QLY 1
G-29 CUT-DF000100 Upper Thread Trimmer Opening Cam(A) |StAFE 2H2f 24 (A) 1
G-30 CUT-DF000200 Upper Thread Trimmer Opening Cam(B) |AtAFE ZHE 7 (B} 1
G-31 DSC-BFQO03100 Bolt (M4xP0.7) AALE et A 2E 2
G-32 PSC-AC002100 Scraw (M4XP0.7) APALE Do e A EDPAL 2
G-33 CUT-CB00O0100 Upper Thread Trimmer Driving Lever LA P E MY =
G-34 CUT-CL000200 Upper Thread Trimmer Driving Lever Roller HAE 2E By B 1
G-35 PBR-AAQ03800 Upper Thread Trimmer Driving Lever Bearing  [&MAFE 715 efjd] #lof& 1
G-36 DSC-FB001100 Hinge Serew For Driving Roiler(3/16”, n=32) |7'& S2{ thta} ' 2
G~-37 PPK-BAGOOS00 O-Ring o-g 2
G~-38 CUT-CMO0G0300 Longitudinal Feed Arm for Upper Thread Trim |& A M2 015 1
G-39 CUT-CL000100 Roller for Long Longituinal Feed Arm MAE M2 0|S g Be 1
G-40 CUT-KC000200 Roller Shait For Longituinal Feed Arm HMAE N2 oS B S 1
G-41 PSR-AGE00200 E-Ring MAE MR olS o B = E-” 1
G-42 DSC-CB000500 Screw (15/64”, n=28) HALE M E ol of & il 1
G-43 PSC-ACQ01200 Screw (MBXP1.0) AL M2 0]S of FutAl il
G-44 CUT-CMO00601 Upper Thread Trimmer Driving Arm MALE 7 E 9 1
G-45 CUT-BJ0O00700 Upper Thread Trimmer Lever Support Plate  [&tAFE affbf X|xfot 1
G-46 PSC-ACO01500 Screw (M4XPQ.7) AALE 2fb] XX1EEE LA 1
G-47 10-017W-1800 Washer AAHY 28] XX B ELpAL 2t 1
G-48 DSC-FADOB700 Roller Shaft For Upper Thiead Trimmer Driving A |MHATE 25 @F S8 5 1
G-49 10-017W-1600 Washer HAEH S A B S 4N 1
G-50 PSN-AAQ02100 Nut (M5) HAE P E Y 8 5 HE(ME) 1
G-51 CUT-CLO00300 Roller For Upper Thread Trimmer Driving Arm |AIALE 3185 2t 28] 1
G-52 CUT-BJO00Z00 Upper Thread Trimmer Driving Arm Stopper  [8AFH 5 28 1
5-53 PSC-AC001500 Screw (M4xPO.7) AMAE TR AgE ELEAL 1
G-54 DWS-AAD01100 Washer HAE TS AEH oM 1
G-55 PSC-AC001200 Screw (MBXP1.0) Matd A et 1
G-56 10-121A-300G Upper Thread Trimmer Mes Ass’y AhALE B A {F) 1Set
G-57 DWS-AAD01100 Washer OFM
G-58 DWS-AAQ0D500 Washer QFA 2




=
2
c
]
x s
Q
)
=
| S
Q
=
£
|,
e
©
©
2
N
prowr
.
Q
3
(o}
|

SHAME ZHA




Paris No.

Assembly

Ref. No. Note Name of Parts = =8 Qty o
H-1 CLT-CM000300 Lower Thread Trimmer Driving Lever SHALE EHE ol 1
H-2 CLT-CLOOD100 Lower Thread Trimmer Driving Lever Roller|StA}E &g 2t &2 1
H-3 DSC-FADRQT0O0 Stud Screw for Lower Thread Trimmer Drving Lever Foller  |BFALE ZHE 8l Sof chofat 1
H-4 DSN-AADDDB0C Nut {3/16”, n=32) StAME AbE el S8 chyal U= 2
H-5 DPN-AA004500 Lower Thread Trimmer Driving Lever Shaft [stAl& &5 aij] = 1
H-6 DWS-AADGOT00 Washer SHALE EE el & oM 1
H-7 PSR-ACD00800 E-Ring shALE EhE el & E-F 1
H-8 DSC-CBO00500 Screw (15/64", n=28) oA E A E et % FlAb 1
H-9 CLT-DFO00100 Lower Thread Trimmer Cam StAbE o 1
H-10 CUT-CLO00200 Lower Thread Trimmer Cam Roller othtd 2 o 1
H-11 DSC-FADOS800 Stud Screw{B) for Lower Thread Trimmer Rod |StAIE 918 2= chtA} (B) i
H=12 CLT-CC000100 Lower Thread Trimmaer Rod SAlE o1 RE 1
H-13 DPN-AD004300 Lower Thread Trimmer Cam Shaft ShalE W 5 2
H-14 DSC-CB000500 Scraw (15/64”. n=28) oiAbE 2 = E-pAL 2
H-156 DSC-FAQ071G0 Stud Screw(A} for Lower Thread Trimmer Rod |StALE 92 RE ChojAl (A) 1
H-186 CLT-CADQ0100 Lower Thread Trimmer Link (A) StAE EA (A) 1
H-17 DSC-FAQO7200 Stud Screw for Lower Thread Trimmer Lnk (A) [stAPE 213 (A) THAAL 1
H-18 DSC-FAQ05900 Stud Screw for Lower Thread Trimmer Link  [S1AFE @3 olab chfA} 1
H-19 CLT-GAORD200 Lowar Thread Trimmer Link (B} SHAE B A0(B) 1
H-20 DSC-FADOT7300 Stud Screw for Lower Thread Trimmer Link (B) [StAME 2 3 (B} B AR 1
H-21 CLT-CMO00400 Mes Driving Lever (] 2 BEEE Y 1
H-22 DSC-FAQO7300 Stud Screw for Mes Driving Lever Rofler [ EHE 2l S chfal 1
H-23 CLT-CL000200 Mes Driving Lever Roller HXZEE 2B Zef 1
H-24 DWS-AADDB800 Washer(A) for Mes Driving Lever B 55 Bl obd (A) 1
H-25 DWS-AACO7000 Washer(B) for Mes Driving Lever WA ats 2l 20 (B) 1
H-26 CLT-CMG0G500 Lever For Lower Thread Retainer 2 7ie)7) ey 1
H-27 DSC-FAQOT400 Stud Serew for Lower Thread Retalner Leverliligd"n=11] (R4 J12000 2ied Bhepa} 1
H-28 CLT-BG000200 Lower Thread Retainer LA Ziefy 1
H-28 DSC-BJ002800 Screw (9/647, n=40) Al Zial7] FpAL 2
H-30 CLT-NBC00201 Fixed Mes for Lower Thread Trimmer Ass'y SHALE D& o (=) 1Set
H-31 DSC-BJ002900 Screw (3/647, n=40) SIALA OF o~ EUbAL )
H-32 CLT-NAD00201 Moving Mes for Lower Thiead Trimmer ShALE E0 A 1
H-34 DWS-CCO0G301 Washer SIALE S0~ uE 9fM
H-35 DSC-BJ003101 Screw (3/32”, n=56) SIAE Ha| A~ Euiab 1
H-36 CLT-BJ001400 Lower Thread Glamp Plate Ass'y 24 Hol# (x) 1Set
H-37 DSC-FA0G8101 Stud Serew for Lowar Thread Ciamp Biate (1/87, n=40) QAL Ho]BF CHpAL
H-39 DWS-CC000300 Washer YA OB 5HY 2b4 1
H-40 CLT-BJ001500 Lower Thread Presser Plate YA =5 o 1
H-41 DSC-BFO0B100 Screw A {3/32", n=58) WA SEF CHAAL 1
H-42 DSC-BJ002800 Screw B (9/64", n=40) YA 5 W EHLALB 1
H-43 CLT-BJOG1000 Opening Plate A O A 1
H-44 CLT-CLO00300 Opening Plate Roller LEH EH 1
H-45 DSC-FAD07500 Opening Piate Rolller Shaft LE® g B 1
H-486 DSN=AA00G300 Mut (11/64”°n=40) AT B £ HE 1
H-47 CLT-BJ001100 Opening Plate B HE|® B 1
H-48 PSC-BJG00100 Screw “A(1/8", n=40) BEE FHuiAl 1
H-48 DSC-BJ001100 Screw "B"(1/8”, n=40} LEE FLALB 1
H-50 DSC-FAD04300 Stud Screw Opening Plate AelE chpat 1
H-51 DSC-BFO08000 Screw {3/327, n=58) DA 712170 2] AT FHipab 3
H-52 10-108A-300G Lower Thread Trimmer Base Plate Ass’y  [aFALE Hioj A T (=) | Set
H-563 CLT-BJ001300 Lower Thread Trimmer Base Plate SEAHE bjjoj~ 1
H-54 10-106A-306G Lower Thread Trimmer Base Plate Cover [SlALE Hj0] & 8 Hi 1
H-55 DSC-BJ003000 Screw {11/64", n=40) SEALA O] A B ELEA} 4
H-56 CGA-GAQD0500 Needle plate (G) (g 1
H-57 CGA-GADDGE00 Needle Plate (K) HE(LEE) 1
H-58 DSC-BB001900 Scrow (9/847, n=40) B EPAL 2

H-58

DSP-AC002400

Bobbin Catcher

Bl 7




Lower thread trimmer Mechanism




Parts No. Note | Name of Parts - - = o Qty As;e:ubiy
DSC-BJ001400 Screw (9/64”, n=40) BU1 IR Hi-bab 1
GLT-BB000400 Bobbin Catcher Bracket Sl 7y =213 1
DSC-HDO008A0 Bobbin Catcher Spring Holder Bl 2y ATy 2ol 1
DSC-FAQ07600 Stud Screw for Bobbin Catcher(15/64", n=28) |& ¥ 2 =e}Zl FhfA} 1
DSC-BADO1B00 Screw (9/64”, n=40) 28l AN 2ol AeH Fehat 1
DSN-AADC1000 Nut {2/64", n=40} Wil A =0 AR HE 1
DSC-BJ000200 Screw (11/64", n=40) BRI ~E5 Fipat 1
CLT-CAD00300 Hook Cover Link {A} = 2 84 (A) 1
CLT-CA000400 Hook Cover Link (B) % 7 g3 (B) 1
DSC-FADO7200 Stud Screw(A) for Hook Cover Link 5 ol @A Eh-pAL (A) 1
DSC-FBO01200 Stud Screw(B) for Hook Cover Link = A g3 chal (B) 1
DPN-BAOOO100 Extension Spring Holdar Pin for Lower Thread Trimmer SiALE old Axd Zo| W 2
DSP-AB0OG1900 Extension Spring{A} for Lower Thread Trimmer [S}APE QIE AZ 8 (A) 1
DSP-AB002000 Extension Spring{B) for Lower Thread Trimmer |SHARE Q15 Ax gl (B) 2
CLT-FZ000100 Rubber for Lower Thiead Trimmer Connecting Rod  |StAME o1 == 7|4 ng 1
AS-005176-01 Lower Thread Trimmer Mes Ass'y SHALE B A(Z) 1Set




Y-Moving Mechanism
Al




Assembly

Parts No, | Note Name of Parts & C G
=1 PMT-BJOO0BCO Y-Driving Motor y-0l& 2H 18at
-2 PSC-ACQ05600 Screw (M5xP0.8) Y-0|& S5 Fifab 4
-3 DPL-BD001700 Y¥-Driving Pulley Y-018 #& &2 1
-4 DSC-CBo00500 Screw (15/64", n=28) Y-01& +5 22| LA 2
-5 DPL-BDO01700 Y-Feed Driven Pulley Y-0l& B35 €2 1
-8 DSC-CBO00S00 Screw (15/64", n=28) Y-0l4 B8 Z2f EubAb 2
-7 PBT-BDO01200 Y-Faed Drive Timming Beit Y-0|5 ElO|2 WE 1
-8 CYF-KCO001400 Y—Feed Driven Pulley Shaft Y-0l& 55 22| 5 1
-9 PER-AADD1100 Y-Feed Driven Pulley Bearing Y-0l& £5 E0 vlojE 2
-10 CYF-BJ003900 Y-Feed Timming Belt Holder Plate Y-015 Eto]Y WE oy 1
=11 DSC-ACO01400 Fixing Bolt for Holder Plate YWE FHoj@E DA EE 1
-12 CYF-BB001800 Y-Feed Arm Support Y-01% ofet XL 1
1-13 CYF-KCO001500 Y-Feed Shatt Y-0l& 5 1
-14 DSC-CB000500 Screw (15764, n=28) Y-0l%& = ELpA 1
=15 PBR-FACDOI00 Y-Feed Shaft Bearing Y-0l2 = #iojg 3
-16 CYF-BJ002800 Bearing Support Plate Ho{ g XA 2
1-17 DSC-BJOO1100 Screw (9/64", n=40) Bl 3 K[R8 E AR 2
1~18 CA-003414-00 Y-Feed Sensor Ass'y Y-01& HAM(z) 1
=19 CYF-BJ003800 Feed Sensor Support Y-0| & M A{BFE 1
1-20 DSC-BFOOT500 Screw (11/64", n=40) Y-0l8 1M BrEf AL 2
-21 DWS-AAGC1100 Washer Y-0l<5 MIA] BER| E AL 9pA 2
-22 DPN-AADO5300 ¥-Feed Arm Support Shaft Y0 5 of B = 1
-23 DSC-CBO00500 Screw (M5=P0.8) Y-0}& 2l XX 5 FHLLA 1
-24 CYF-BB001900 Y—Faad Am Y-0| &gt 1
=26 CYF-BJ003700 Return Cam Support Plate ol B 2 x| x| o 1
=28 CYF-BJO03600 Return Cam 2l8 74 1
=27 PSC-ACQ01 500 Fixing Bolt for Return Cam Suppert Plate |2151 & X8 118 BE 2
i-28 PSC-AC0O01500 Screw (M4XP0.5) 2iet 2 Eupab 2
-29 DWS-AAGD1100 Washer 2|8 24 XX i DH ok 4
=30 CGA-GJOO1100 Feed Plate (G]) Ol & u (Yekg) 1
=31 20-044A-300K Feed Plate (K) oiEE (HEF) 1
[=32 PSC-AC001500 Fixing Bolt for Feed Plate (M4xP0.7)} ol&M NHEE 2
=33 DWS-AA001100 Washer oS DM 2
-34 CYF-BJ003300 Fead Plate Guide OB 2i0lE 2
-35 DSC-BGOC0100 Screw (9/64". n=40) ol5E 2101= FuiAb 4
1-36 CYF-BJ003500 Feed Arm Support ol & XA I 1
1-37 CYF-BJ003400 Y—Feed Arm Supporter Cover Y-0152f XX 1
1-38 PSC-AC0O01500 Screw (M4 xP0.7} Y-0l& eb X[ X0 Hiet Fi-tAl 1
-39 AGA-PS0C1100 Presser Foot Ass'y ERu(E)-2utr 18et
1-40 20-521G-800G Fixing Spring ERUH) I ARY 1
=41 20-522A-300C Presser Foot (U} e () 2
1-42 20-523A-300G Presser Foot (L} 2k (5 1
1-43 20-5245-300G Screw (3/32”, n=586) E2ak (G- LA 2
i-44 20-053A—-300K Presser Foot Ass'y — for Knit ERY(E-HER 18et
=45 20-525A-300K Presser Fool (L)~ for Knit L2Y (8)-LIER 1
1-46 DSC-FAC08800 Stud Screw for Presser Foot{9/84 7, n=40} | = 2k ChfAL 1
1-47 CPB-BHG00200 Finger Guard WHI= 1
-48 20-526R-300G Presser Foot Cushion Rubber (G) L2l M p R (9EEg) 1
1-49 20-527R-300K Presser Foot Cushion Rubber (Klention |=F % M I8 (L EE) 2
=50 20-0555-300G Adjusting Screw for Timing Belt EtO| 9l WE Zad A LJAHMSEXL25) i)
1-51 PEN-AA0D2100 Tention Adjusting Nut for Timing Belt Ejo]U M E Ko =M LE(MS) 1
1-62 CYF-BB001400 Y—Holder Bracket Y-TEl Sai 1
-53 PSC-AC002900 Screw (MBXP1.0} Y-EE Bal EupAl 3
1-54 CYF-KC001800 Y-Feed Guide Shaft Y-0l%& 7I0|1E & 1
-85 DSC-AC001400 Screw (11/64 n=40} Y-0l% 210l & FEHifil 2
-56 DSR-AALDO100 C-Ring ($19) C-Ring 2
1557 DWS-AA007100 Washer HOLM 3




m.
2
c
©
=
o
Q
=
o)
=
S
o
=
>

Ly
el
<o
7
>




Parts No.

Assembiy

Ref. No. Note Narne of Parts & 3 RLA
|-58 46-007A-300G Cable Y& e F20old gjol g 1
|-59 PSC-BD0O00700 Screw DELEAHMEXL10) 1
1-80 20-058A-300G Bead 5| E(ZCAT2035-930A)() 3
61 CYF-BJ004000 Sensor Bracket Washer MM Saj2l ChRtRH et 1




Cutter Mechanism
FHE{ ZHA




Ref. No.. !

Applied

Parts No. Note Name of Parts . = Q'ty .
] g i Period

J-1 CCT-KC000600 Cutter Driving Arm Shaft HE| FEY S 1
J-2 DSC-CBO00500 Screw (15/647, n=28) el 25 e & Fein 1
=3 CCT-KF000200 Cutter Shaft FHEl & 1 Mar.28.09
J-4 GCT-BF0O00300 Cutter Shaft Holder FiE] & &0| 1
J-5 DSC-CBO00500 Screw (15/64", n=28) Zie] = Eo| HuiA 2
J-8 CCT-KFO00300 Cutter Driving Link Shaft Hel FEEHI S 1
47 DSC-CB000SC0 Screw {15/64”, n=28) ZE 78 ga & Al 1
J-8 CCT-CA000300 Cutter Driving Link e = 23 2
J-9 CCT-BKO0010C Cutter Shaft Slide Block He § gflojE 55§ 1 Dec.15.08
J-10 CCT-BKO00200 Cutter Shaft Guide FE| = hd 1 Dec.15.08
J=tH1 55-0198-5050 Screw (15/64", n=28) 248 % ohd H A} 4
J=12 DBS-DA007800 Cutter Shatt Bushing 716] & 24 1
J-13 DSC-HZ000400 Adjusting Screw for Cutter (1/27, n=40)  [?{5] =F Lt 1
J-14 DSP-AA003200 Spring for Cutter Adjusting FHEe| =8 ~zF 1
J-156 DBS-DAQO7700 Cushlon Support for Adjusting Screw ZH AL R4 KX 1
J-18 DSC-FAD08500 Stud for Cushion Support {9/647, n=40) |78 XXt 0% Chpap 1
J-17 DSN-AAQD1800 Nut for Cutter Adjusting Screw(1/2”, n=40} P& =8 LA L E 1
J-18 CCT-8B001000 Cutter Mounting Plate FE| FEiE 1
J-19 PSC-AC001500 Screw (M4%P0.7) e SR E LA, 2
J-20 CGT-BB000900 Cutter Adjusting Plate #HEQE L T8 1
J-21 PSC-AC001500 Screw (M4xP0.7) Hel ZEM =8LAL 2
J=22 CCT-BFOD0400 Cutter Holder FE| E0f 1
328 DSC-AC001400 Screw (11/64”, n=40} 7} = HipA 1
J-24 DCL-AADDOT00 Collar for Cutter Driving Arm Shaft el TR £ Fia) 1
J-25 DSGC-CBO00500 Screw (15/64”, n=28) Zrep # At 2
J-28 CCT-CMO00200 Cutter Driving Armi 7{E 75 gf 1
J-27 DPN-AAQ04700 Pin for Cutter Driving Arm 7le] 2% er @ 1
J-28 DSC-CBO00700 Screw (M5X PO 8) lE LA 1
J-30 DPN-ADQ04600 Cutter Link Shaft HEEHA FH 9
J-51 DSC-CBO00500 Screw (15/64”  n=28) e 2l 8 Euja} 1
J-32 DWS-AADD3000 Washer e{ @3 5 AFUNM 1
J=33 CCT-BBO00700 Cutter Link Bracket 2{ef @3 223 g|
J-34 PSC-AC005800 Screw (11/64", n=40) 7ief 23 2ep Hupal 1
J-35 DSC-FDOO0E00 Stud Screw for Cutter kink (15/64, n=28) |HE] & 3 G-t} 1
J-36 CCT-BBO00B0OO Cutter Solenoid Bracket e &aix0|E B2l 1
J-37 DSC-BF002600 Screw {3/16, n=28) F1E| Zeff =0 223 AL 4
J-38 PSC-AC005800 Serew (M5%L10) FE| S 0] DEFAHMEXL10} 3
J-39 DSD-AA001300 Cutter Solenoid Ass'y FE &l =0j= (=) 18et
J-40 Stopper Cushion AEH 2M 1
J=41 Solenoid Stopper Lefroj= AET 1
J-42 Washer AEH TE M 1
J-43 Nut AEH I8 HE 2
J-44 CA-003414-00 Cutter Sensor Ass'y FHE| MA(E) 1
Jd-45 CCT-BB001100 Cutter Sensor Bracket ZHE{ MA] H2p2l 1
J-48 DSC-BJ4000200 Screw (11/64", n=40) FHE| MAl 2apzt Bt 1
J-47 DSP-AB002200 Extention Spring for Cutter Driving Arm Hel 22 gf ol ~zgl 1
J-48 DSC-BFO08300 Serew (11/64”, n=40) F{E] DF LpA} 1
J-42 CGA-GF000200 Cutter {(1/27) HE{(1/27) 1
J=50 DSC-HDODOOO00 Spring Holder HE] F S AEE O] 1
J=51 ACT-SM000100 Cutter Holder Ass'y HE{ B (x) 1Set
J=52 PSC-BD000601 Screw MNA] ELPA 1




=
&
c
@
E
o
Q
=
>
L
5
a
ye
c
©
o
o3
e
o
T
=
s
e
2
0
o3

P~
©




Ref. No.|  Parts No. | Note Name of Parts & 4 Qty :Assj: o

K1 DGER-ACO00100 Hand Puily Driven Gear #H= Eo] B3 2|0 i
K-2 DSC-CBO00400 Screw (1/4", n=40) e Eof 7[0] Hupab 4
K-3 CHP-CPOC0100 Hand Pully e 28 1
K-4 CHP-KZ000100 Hand Pully Shait e Zal = 1
K-5 DSC-FA000200 Stud Screw for Hand Pully Roller = E2| £ Bh-pal 1
K-6 CHP-CL0O00100 Hand Pully Roller e E2 B 1
K-7 PPN-AF000100 Spring Pin AT :
K-8 DBS-DA0C0400 Hand Pully Bushing = ®e] 85 1
K-9 DSC-CBO00500 Screw (15/64”, n=28) e g7 B4 #Huial 1
K-10 DSP-AAD00100 Hand Pully Spring e 2o A= 1
K-11 DSC-BFO0D200 Screw = Eo| FifAL i
K-12 4151015-306H Thread Winder Ass’y AREA(E) 156t
K-13 ABW-PS000200 Thread Winder Base Ass'y AZE7] HojA(x) 1
K-14 CBW-KZ000300 Thread Winder Driving Shaft MU FSH 1
K-15 CBW-BAOQ0400 Bobbin Winder Action Body 7] AEA 1
K-186 CBW-CPO00100 Thread Winder Action pulley AZi7| 2 Ee 1
K-17 DSC-CBOD0300 Scraw {11/64”, n=40) A LPAL 2
K-18 CBW-FA0Q0100 Thread Winder Action Ring AT AEE 1
K19 CBW-FA000200 Bobbin Winder Shaft Rubber Ring MU 7SS I8 1
K-20 CBW-BNO00200 Babbin Stand hnh Nl 1
K-21 CBW-BH000200 Bobbin Stopper Hul A 1
K-22 CBW-BJ000300 Bobbin Winder Adjusting Plate A7 = HE 1
K-28 DSC-BFC01800 Screw (1/8”, n=40) FtA 1
K-24 PWS-AA002100 Washer L=1BE ] 1
K-25 CBW-CMO000200 Bobbin Winder Lever AlZz| 2] 1
K-26 PSC—CB000200 Screw (M4xP0.7) RE LA 1
K-27 CBW-KC000100 Bobbin Winder Lever Shaft &7 fys 1
K-28 PSR-AG000200 E-Ring {@5) -2 (25 2s) 2
K-29 DWS-AAQ00400 Washer QFA g
K-30 CBW-DZ000100 Thread Winder Adjusting Cam AT =AY 1
K-31 PSC-AC001800 Screw (M4xP0.7) DELpA 1
K-32 DSP-AB000100 Thread Winder Spring A ol =g 1
K-33 CBW-BJ000100 Thread Winder Action Plate A7 HE 1
K-34 DSC-BFO01700 Screw (11/64", n=40) FLbAL 3
K-35 CMB-NBO00100 Thread Winder Mes Aziz] oA i
K-36 DSC-BCO00200 Screw (8/64”, n=40) Bl 2
K-37 AMB-PS000300 Thread Tension Control Ass’y A7 HE FEHEA(x) 18at
K-38 41350345-308H Thread Tension Cap Nut AHZZ =H Y HE

K-39 CTA-BJ000100 Thread Tension Spring Stopper s =4 sauE AT I
K-40 DSP-BAGOD300 Thread Tension Spring A2 =Y AEH 1
K-41 CTA-BD000200 Spring Cover A TR 4
K-42 40-108A-1306 Thread Tension Disk Aokl HAl 1
K-43 CMB-HMG00100 Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft A =EHE t
K—44 CMB-HK001000 Thread Guide Plate Al phf 1
K-45 DSN-AAD00700 Nut HE 1
K-46 40-0001W-1600 Washer OFM 1




Mechanism

.
9
kb

(3]
k<]
0

=
-l

[l

Ok
1




IRef. No|  PatsNo. | Note Name of Parts = o Qy | dpeled
e o - _ Period
L1 PTC-AHO00300 Code Holdsr (8N} 1= 20 (BN) 1
-2 0SC-BA0C000 Screw (8/64", n=40) S g0 oAt i
L-3 CLB-BBO00400 Qil Filter Base Bracket 22 EHe solx~ Balil 1
L- DSC-B4000200 Screw (11/64”, n=40) 22 HE #lo|A B2l DRI 3
L5 CLB-JK000100 Oil Fitter 2 HE 1
L6 CLB-BA00O100 Qil Filter Base 2% Hef dio|A 1
-7 DSC-BACO0I00 Screw (8/64", n=40) e 2
L-8 CLB-BHO00800 Holder for Oif Hose A SAE0| A 1
-9 DSC-BAGOGI00 Screw A (9/64”, n=40) SAE0] A DFEAL i
=10 CLB-BHO00500 Holder for Oil Hose B IAEO B 1
=11 DSC-BA000900 Screw B {9/64”, n=40) SAEO| B DHLEA 1
(iesito] CLB~-BH0O00800 Holder for Oif Hose C FAEO C 1
f=18 DSC-BA0C00900 Screw C {8/647, n=40) S ARl C IH AL 1
L-14 CLB-BH000700 Holder for Oll Hose D SAFON D 1
L5 CLB-BH000500 Holder for Oil Hose £ FAHEOE 1
L-16 DSC-BJ000200 Screw E {11/64", n=40) SAEO] E DELIAL 1
L=17 CLB-BH000800 Holder for Cil Hose F A0 F 1
L-18 DSC-BA000S00 Screw F (9/64”7, n=40) GSAKO]F DEpAL 1
=19 CLB-JG000200 Oil Wick for Lower Shaft Bushing(F) 5% HEN 2R FA(D5XD7) 1
L-20 GLB-JGOGO500 Oil Hose for Gil Terminal LY EHD|E ZR 3 ADI%$5) 1
=57 CLB-JG0001 00 Return Hose for Ol Terminal Y EDlE 2R 54 (p6XD8) 1
=22 CLB-BJO0O0BCO Oil Terminal Base 29 e{ojd o]~ 1
1-23 DSC-BAQ00900 Screw (8/64”, n=40) Leheiol BolA DELEAL 3
L-24 CLB-JBO00200 Felt Base "E Hjof~ 1
1-25 CLB-BJOOO500 Fell Base Plate HAE wo|~ o 1
1—26 DSC-BJO0C200 Screw (11/684", n=40} HE HolA B DH LA ]
L-27 CLB-JL003300 Felt A ) Ae p 1
L-28 CLB-JH000200 Oil Terminal 29 galg 1
=29 DSC-BJ000200 Screw (11/647, n=40} 2ol sfulid TF oA 2
1-30 CLB-FA000200 Qil Window Packing w5 08 aE 1
1-31 CLB-JJ000S00 Oil Gap FE 1
L-32 CLB-JFO0O700 Qil Pipe ol mlojm i
1-33 Wick for Oil Terminal 2o gjojid g4l il
L-34 Oil Wick for LowerShaft Bushing(F} A2 2d 25 854 1
L-356 Ol Wick for Needle Bar Frame disf solg 27 7o 1
L-36 O}t Wick Thread Take—up Lever A 27 7 2
L-37 CLB-JG000500 Oil Hose for Lower Shaft Bushing(R) HE F BY 27 22(403XPH) 1
1-38 Oit Wick for Lowar Shaft Bushing(R) A= E 2 28 B 1
L-39 CLB-JG000500 Oil Hose for Oscillator Shaft Bushing(R) |95F = 24 25 &2(d3%¢5) 1
L-40 Oil Wick for Oscillator Shaft Bushing{R) |25 ¥ 24 I/ 4 1
L-41 PTC-AHO00100 Code Holder (5N} BE & (5N) 2
L~42 DSC-BA000S00 Screw (9/64”, n=40) BE B0 08 LA 2
L-43 CLB-JLO00800 Ol Felt for Upper Shaft Bushing(F, R) A% 85 RY 2R/ 8E 1
L~44 CLB=JL000800 Oil Felt for Oscillator Shaft Bushing({F, R} |25 8. & X4d 27 dE 2
1-45 CLB-JL003500 Falt iEE oo g2 HE 1
L-46 CLB-BG002600 Oil Return Felt HE XXk 1
L-47 DSC-BADODYDO Felt Support HE KX D&I-pAL 1
L-48 DPK-CAD01300 Screw (8/64”, n=40} A KA 1
1~-49 DPK-CZ000500 Ol Cap Support 2elg|H g 2
L-50 CLB-BG002700 Oil Rejecter XOxo oid 22 dE Fo| 1
L~51 DSC-BAOOOBOG Zigzag Connecting Rod Felt Holder HE Fo| DELA 1
L-52 CLB-JL002900 Falt RO HE 22 25 4E 1
L#E3 GLB-JD00OD100 Qil Wick for Zigzag Connecting Rod B AOMO oE RE % 74 B 1
L-54 Oil Wick for Zigzag Connecting Rod 8 MaMO 9E B2 27 #4448 1
L-55 CLB-JG000500 Qit Hose for Zigzag Connecting Rod A XM o 22 25 5 2AG3IXG5) 1
L-56 CLB-JGO00S00 Oit Hoss for Zigzag Connecting Rod B oMo fd X5 2§ SABIG3IXDE) 2
L-57 Cabie Tie =732 1F #HolE Fol 4




Mechanism

=
o

®

e

L

b
g

=
o




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. | Note Name of Parls = _ o Q'ty Mo
L-58 44-061M-300G il Felt for Needle Bar Crark Hisl J¥3 g WE 1
L-59 CLB-BG002500 Qil Felt Holder for Needle Bar Crank sHsl] 3¥ 3 S8/ @ E §o| 2
L-60 DSC-BA000900 Screw (9/64", n=40) il 3¥3 % @ E Fo| DA 1
L-61 CLB-JGO00500 Hose 55 524 27 52(08X¢5) 1
L-82 CLB-JGO00500 Hose 515 3Rd R FA(p3xgs) 1
L-83 CLB-JGO00500 Hose s 23 B3F oA (h3IXPS) 1
L-64 CLB-JG000500 Hose = T2 A($3X$5) 1
L-65 CST-JAQO1000 il Pan 2y 1
L-66 CST-MG000100 Oil Pan Gasket U JfAzH i
L-88 DSC-BF0O06100 Screw for il Cap 29 opIf AL 1
L-69 CST-FBO00200 O-Ring o-g 1
L-70 DTC-AKO00300 Magnetic A 1
L-71 44-D67A-300G Oil Stopper Plate YU AEH T 1
L-72 CST-FDOO1500 Oil Pan Rubber Support A Lol W 5 UbE A 8
L—73 CST-FDOO1B00 Oit Pan Rubber Support B 22 ¥ I WEA 2
L-74 CLB-JHO00300 Qil Terminal 2g Fojd 1
L—75 CLB-JP000701 Oil Hose Nipple{L) af & 1
L-76 PPP-ABOD0400 Speed Controler AGE 1
L=F7 CLB-JP000100 Oil Hose Nipple 25 3 1
L-78 DSC-BAOD1 800 Screw (8/84", n=40) 2U E0jY gt 1
L-79 CLB-JG000500 Oil Hose = FE A {P3XgE) e
L-80 DSGC-BFO0B500 Screw (3/16”, n=32) LA} 1
L-81 DEP-AADOI300 Spring AR 1
L-82 DSC~BJ000200 Screw F LA 1
1-83 CLB-BH000400 Hoider Fa aEw 1




3
£
c
©
o
©)
Q
=
2
<
i

HolE 24




Thread Stand Ass'y

dufZo] ()28

Ref. No.|  PartsNo. | Note | Name of Parts -3 o Q'ty Asizﬂb'y
M=1 KS-0000-300D Table H oS 1
M-2 TZ-001-1000 Table Stand Ass'y Hiolg c2) (x) 15et
M-3 Option |Table Drawer HOIE ME 1
M-4 Option |Support Bracket for Table Drawer E[0{ S ME 23] 22}7 2
M-5 Option |Screw Nail ELO| S ME BHE =228 DR R 4
M-8 CST-MF000100




g
&
c
®
£
Q
@
s
v
Q
.
(o]
7]
w
Q
Q
Q
<

|

MM 2]

OH
=




Ref. No.|  PartsNo. | Note | Name of Parts = H ey Asﬁ{:j’biy
N-1 PTL-BADO01T00 Driver (L) ERt0IH (B) 1
N-2 PTL-BADDO200 Driver (M) =aioiH (B) t
N-3 PTL-BA000200 Driver (S) =2iojH () 1
N-4 PTL-CB000100 Spaner (8x10) 254 {9x10) 1
N-5 CAC-JB000100 Oiler 2 FRE 1
s K [Needle (DPx5 #11J)for D-BH3000G HiE (DPx5 #11J)for D-BH3000G 5

G |Needle (DPx5 #14)for D-BH3000 dhs (DPx5 #14)for D-BH3000 5
N-7 CHK-HBOO0500 Bobbin 2l 2
N-8 PTL-ABOGO100 L-Shaped Wrench (2mm) LA} 32 (2rm) 1
N-9 PTL-ABOCO300 L-Shaped Wrench {2.5mm} LA 8l = (2 6mm} q
N-10 PTL-ABOQO500 L-Shaped Wrench {(3mm} LA} 3l = (3mm) 1
N-11 PTL-ABOOC400 L -Shaped Wrench {4mm) LA &= (4mm) 1
N-12 PTL-ABOC0200 L-Shaped Wrench {5mm) LAl = (Emm) 1
N-186 91-001C-1230 Accessorie Bag O M) 8y 1
N-17 91-001C-120H Head Cover & =7 H 1
N-18 91-007C-7400 Thread A7 7Y 1
N-19 91-020A-300G Pin Set A 1
N-20 91-008C-1230 oIl QoUE 1
N-21 C8T-CR000200 Body Support =5 AR 1
N-22 4-026A-300G Gauge for Needle Bar Setting (G} sl=th A e A0l K (G) 1
N-23 04-027A-300K Gauge for Needle Bar Setting (K} sl AR HO[E] () 1
N-24 PTC-AGO0D2200 Cable Tie (8) Aol g Etol{a) 5
N-25 PTC-AGO00100 Cabie Tie (M) Holg EiE) 10
N-28 28-054A-300G Cutter (3/8") 74e{(3/8") 1
N-27 28-056A-300G Cutter (1) ZHEI(1) 1
N-28 28-055A-300G Cutter (5/8") FHE{(5/8”") 1
N-29 28-057A-300G Cutter (13") HE{(11") 1
N-32 CST-MFO00100 "|Thread Stand Ass'y Al Roj(=) 1Set
N-33 Safety Plate Ass'y CHE B E) 1Set
N-34 CMB-BJ000900 Safety Plate obsl g 1
N-35 DEC-BJ000200 Screw (11/84", n=40) obsm Fija} 1
N-38 DWS-AADD0500 Washer QM >
N-37 DSN-AAD01200 Nut(11/64", n=40) HE 3
N-38 DSC-HDO0O 100 Safety Plate Spring Hook QiEg A28 2ol 1
N-38 DSN-AAQDO800 Nut He 1
N-40 DSP-ACQ00100 Safety Plate Spring CFF| TF A B 1
N-41 CMB-BB002200 Safety Plate Hracker oM ar 22t i
N-42 CMB-BG000100 Safety Plate Holder oreE g 1
N-43 DWS-AAQ14400 Washer bR O B0 QR 1
N-44 DSC-FAQCD100 Safety Plate Screw (11/64", n=40} otE EF Thofal 1
N-45 DSC-BJ000200 Screw (11/64", n=40) I ) FLpA 2
N-48 CST-BB001100 Bed Hinge Bracket Hl = B x| Hejgl 2
N—-49 CST-FDO00700 Rubber for Bed Hinge Bracket Support Hj S BiX] B wEH S 2
N-50 PSC-AC001600 Bolt (M10xL70) = B el 1Y 2= 4
N-51 DWS-AAQ02000 Spring Wahser Hl = 8X| =212 ofM 8
N-52 PWS—~CAD00300 Wahser vl = 8lX] 2217 2 4
N-53 PSN-AAQD0300 Nut (M10XP1.5) HE BIX] 227 IF HE 4
N-54 DPN-AADOBTO1 Bed Hinge Shaft HWE BIA = 2
N-55 PSC-ACL02900 Screw (MBXP1.0) = FX = FHepl 2
N-56 CST-FBO00200 O-Ring 0-54 "
N-&7 DSC-BFO0B100 Screw for Oif Cup s Fo ofafpat 3
N-58 PSC-DADCOT00 Screw T 4
N-59 44-067A-300G Cil Stopper Plate L AER o i
N-80 DSC-HBOO2S00 Mator Cover Support Bar{9/32", n=40) 2e My XX & 1
N-61 DSC-BFO01200 Screw (9/82", n=40) 2E F] Tt 8
N-83 Fusei0 5A) F=(0.54) 1
N-64 Fuse{5A} EE(5A) 1

i



Accessories Mechanism

HAMAME| 2t

64




Assembly

Ref. No.|  PansNo. | Note _ Name of Parts S o Ob L
N-65 Fuse(6.34) F=(6.3A) 1
N-88 GP-018491-00 Auxiliary Table 2o 1
N-67 SC-0163-7600 Bolt (M5xP0.8XL10} Thel BRAIL) D -bA} 4
N-B8 DWS-AAC00B00 Washer Aol e THeM 4

o
i

N-89 |  2B-150A-300G Cutter Ass'y (3/8,5/8.1,1-1/2) # e () (3/8,5/8.1,1-1/4) 1




£
b
e
o
L=
Q
Q
=
x
Q
m
2
P
g
o]
Q




Assembily

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q'ty o
0-1 1-000A-BH30 Control Box Ass'y BEE HA(xE) 1Set
0-2 GP-013455-03 Box Body AL 1
0-3 GP-008671-01 Front Profile Upper MHE 28 -4 1
0-4 10-016S-CPT1 Screw(M4xL12) Mple mauiel-a DEAKMAXLTZ) 2
0-5 GP-008672-01 Front Profile Lower HMos = 2akel-st 1
0-8 10-0168-CPT1 Screw(M4x1L12) Moy = 2ag-sf DELAHMexL12) 2
0-7 GP-008673-00 Rear Profile Upper FHE =2 a4 2
0-8 10-0185-CPT1 Screw(M4x112) FHE =2 a4 THLEAKMAXL12) 4
0-9 GP-008674-00 Rear Profile Lower 2 =2 upgl-of 1
O-10 10-0168-CPT1 Screw(M4x112) =oin =2 alel-sl DELIAHMEXLTR) 2
=11 GP-008666-01 Upper Frame JHE KA D4 1
O-12 10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3xL5) IR A A4 DM AHMEXLE) 4
0-13 GP-008663-01 Lower Frame Jt2X| K| -5} 1
0-14 10-004M-SW88 Screw(M3XL5) ZERX X o -5F BEAHMIXLE) 4
0-15 GP-014587-00 Upper Cover Atz 1
O-18 EA-Q00114-00 Control Box Fan BEZYA Fan 1
=T SC-000666-00 Scraw{M4x135) BE 2 Fan DELIAHMA%LIS) 4
0-18 09-0418-3701 Fan Nut{M4) L E(M4) 4
0-18 10-004M-SW68 Screw{M3xL5) AroiFie] BEIAHMIXLS) 6
0-20 GP-008687-00 Insulation Plate Hel Zoj0j= 3
0-21 BD-000316-00 Backplane Board wsel Bs 1
0-22 10-020M-SWEB Screw{M3xLi2) i Seol 2o JEULAL (Seti(M3XL12) 18
0-23 GP-013458-01 Rear Cover FoAHH 1
0-24 10-004M-SWB8 Screw{M3XL5) SO DHIAHM3XLE) 8
0-25 £P-000039-00 SMPS SMPS 1
0-26 GP-008701-05 SMPS Bracket SMPS =212l 1
0-27 10-002S-8W686 Scraw{M3xL8) SMPS 118 -hAHSet) (M3 XL8) &
0-28 BD-000315-05 DDC Board DDC 2= 1
0-28 10-0025-SW6B Screw(M3XL8) DOC B & DFCFA{Set)(M3XL8) 8
0-30 BD-000313-18 Digita! Board LiXe 52 1
0-31 GP-008666-04 Digital Board Bracket CIA" BE B2 1
0-32 GP-012617-00 Board Bracket Handle HE 2l £F0| 1
0-33 10-0738-3701 Screw(M3x 110} He sSalal axg| aECAH(MIXLI0) 2
0-34 GP-007198-00 SMD FET Ragiator Sheet C17E BT sMD FET M E 1
0-35 10-0028-SW66 Screw(M3xL8) LA e 08 A Set) (M3XL8) 4
0-36 01-001S-NET1 Seraw(M3x15) CIAE B 22p2l DA PAHMBXLE) 2
0-37 80~-000314-08 Step Board ARH 1
0-38 GP-013453-01 Step Board Radiator AR BE dhedn 1
0-39 GP-013452-01 Step Board Radiator Bracket A HeE g sapl 3
0-40 GP-013610-00 Step Board Radiator Sub Bracket AHEE Hx Ye Hapa 3
O-41 GP-013846-00 Radiator Sheet B ABIHC gl AIE (B) 3
0-42 8C-001272-00 Screw(iM4x1.8) AR E dam DELIAHM4AXLS) 2
0-43 10-0028-8WEB Screw(M3xL8) AE S e gkl =23 DAL EASeHMIXLE) 6
O-44 10-0025-3WE6 Screw(M3xL8) ARBC Bz g 53 THUASe{MIXLE) 6
0-46 10-0025-SW66 Screw{M3xL8} FET & LEA (Set)(M3XL8) 36
C-46 01-005A-BTO1 Step Board Fan ABIEC Fap 2
0-47 01-017C-DU33 Screw(M4x25) A HE Fan TELIAMAXLES) 4
0-48 @P-013456-02 Step Board Bracket AH HE 2aiFt 1
0-49 GP-012617-00 Board Bracket Handie BEE =2 280 1
0-50 10-0738-3701 Screw{M3xL10) 2E 2212 20| DEH-AHMIXL10) 2
0-51 10-0025-8WE6 Screw(M3xL8) AB] B E DELEAL (Set)(M3XLE) 12
0-52 01-0018-NET1 Screw{M3xL8) Al e oSl DHUAHMSEXLE) 2
0-53 80-000206-08 Main Board FEHC 1 Apr.02.10
0-54 GP-007205-04 Main Board Radiator Fx e drodm %
§-55 10-012M-PT10 Main Board Stud F& BE A T(3-5-15) 3
0-55 01-0035-2070 Screw(M4xL18) S XICIO|2 S TELIAHSetHM4XL18) 1
0-57 10-003M-PT10 Screw{M4x110) IPM M AN SetHMAXL10) 2




Control Box Mechanism

HEE g i




Parts No.

Assembly

Ref. No. Note Name of Parts = o Qty v
0-58 GP-008670-01 Main Board Brackst F= Hc =Hap 1
0-59 GP-012617-00 Board Bracket Handle HE =121 &) 1
0-60 10-0738-3701 Screw(M3xL10) HE Sapsl &80 DHLANMIXL0) 2
o-81 10-0025-SW6E6 Screw(M3xL8) F= HE DHUFAHSetMEXLE) 4
0-62 01-0018~NET1 Screw(M3xL6) TH EE Bai3 DEAMIXLE) 2
0-63 07-0048-SM58 Screw{M4xL10) FEHA B FHA-AHSet) {M4XLI0) 1
0-64 GP-008660-01 Cable Cover Ho|S #H| 1
0-85 10-003M-PT01 Screw(M4x 18} OIS FH DY A MAXLE) 4
0O-66 GP-007711-00 Digital Board Sticker LA He A3 1
0-67 GP-013457-00 Step Board Sticker AR BE ARH 1
0-68 GP-007713-00 Maln Board Sticker P EE AR 1
0-89 09-023C-8C53 QC Passed Sticker QC Passed ~E|#H 1
0-70 GP-013874-00C Voltage Sticker Hglalol AElH 1
0-71 09-0125-CE53 Caution Sticker O A~ AE 1
Q-72 04-001C-SE50 Secrew(ST5xL16) FEE giA DAELIAHAI(ST4XLE) 4
0-73 10-001M—PTO1 Screw(MexL45) Z2EE Y2 DHALIBHMBXLAS) 4
0-74 10-0038-8W66 Spring Washer{M6) A EE b {@s) 4
0-75 10-004S-SWE6 Washer{M8) et M{@e) 4
0-76 91-001C-BT10 Urethane Washer FE EF OF A 4
0-77 81-001C—PT10 Table Washer EO|E @M 4
0-78 CA-00342-00 SMPS(In Put) SMPS ¢ AHo[E1(2a) 1
0-78 CA-00343-00 SMPS(Out Put) SMP3 o1& #loj52(&2) 1
0-80 SC-000502-00 Step Board Stud STUD(A B K & 13 8TUD)(M3-30.5-5) 4
0-81 01-100B-BH3U BH3U SMPS Bracket (Set) BH3U SMPS E2p2 (%) 1
0-82 01-2008-8H3U BH3U Digital Bracket (Set) BHBU Digital =at7i(x) 1
0-83 03-001A-ZIZA IC AT28C256-15PU EEP ROM IC AT28C256—15PU EEP ROM 1
0-84 03-002A-BH30 iIC AM27C010(M27C1001) IC AM27C010(M27C1001) 1
0-85 16-016A—-8C53 IC AT24C04-10PU-2,7 IC AT24C04-10PU-2.7 1
0-86 16-103A-SC53 IC GAL22U10D—25LPN IC GAL22U10D-25LPN 1
O-87 01-300B-BHOC Step B/D Bracket {Set) AR H S =217 (x) 1
0-88 CA—D00708-00 Step B/D Fan Connect Cable Ainie ek Hojs 3
0-89 GCA-002910-00 Jumper Cap. (Blue) I Z(EA) 1
O-80 EP-000207-00 Cable Holder (50mm) A0IE FO[{50mm) 1




Operation Unit Mechanism
20| FUE 2




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts B 4 Q'ty 5
P-1 GP-013470-01 Membrane Switch Heaol Agx| 1
p-2 GP-013468-01 Front Cover A H 1
p-3 BD-000317-03 0/P Board [of =R 1
P—4 10-024M-SW66 Screw{ST3xL8) O/P EL= JIEI-FAHSTIXLE) 2
P-5 02-002A-BHUP LGD LCD 1
pP-8 GP-013601-00 Switch Cover A 91x| 4] 1
p-7 GP-013460-00 Rear Cover FHIH 1
P-8 SC-000458-00 Screw{ST3XL8) S DFH-IAHSTEXLE) 4
P-9 CA-000708-00 Operation Cable A HH HOIE 1
P-10 15-026M-1000 Cable Tie HOZ EI0[ 4inch 2
P=11 GP-011455-00 Stand For OP Box OP Box ABIE 1
p-12 SC-000410-00 Scraw{M4xL12) OP Box B LEAH MY % 12) 2
P-13 SC-000411-00 Screw(ST4xL16) OP Box AW E DHLIAHST4XL16) 4
P-14 02-000A-BDUP OP BOX Ass'y OP BOX(Z) 1
P-15 02-0048-BDO1 1G 270512 1C 270512 1
P-16 04-0038-PT10 Card Volume E 2B 1
P17 06-002B-BH30 Header 20P Header 20P 1






